3.1.​ In lieu of the notice requirement under the Employment Agreement and subject to the 
Exiting Employees compliance with the terms and conditions contained in this 
Agreement, the Company shall pay the Exiting Employee, an amount of                       
Rs 82923.00 -(Indian Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Three 
Only) (“Final Settlement”), less applicable income tax, EPF, professional tax, other 
deductions if any withholdings. 

3.2.​ The Exiting Employee acknowledges and agrees that, other than the payments and 

entitlements expressly set forth this Agreement and to the maximum extent permitted